
	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	SBC
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 9
SECTION 1
	

	PART 9 -
Message Toll Services

SECTION 1 -
Message Telecommunications Services and Rate Schedules
	13th Revised Sheet No. 10

Cancels

12th Revised Sheet No. 10
	

	
	

	2.
TWO POINT SERVICE (cont’d)
I.
Schedule of Rates (cont'd)

1.
Schedule A, B and C (cont'd)

Schedule A Residence


	

	
	
	Day Rates
	Evening Rates
	Night & Weekend Rates
	

	
	Rate Mileage
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	

	
	1 -  10

11 -  22

23 -  55

56 - 124

125 - End
	$.29

.29

.29

.29

.29
	$.29

.29

.29

.29

.29
	$.25

.25

.25

.25

.25
	$.25

.25

.25

.25

.25
	$.23

.23

.23

.23

.23
	$.23

.23

.23

.23

.23
	(I)

(I)

	Schedule A Non-Residence


	

	
	
	Day Rates
	Evening Rates
	Night & Weekend Rates
	

	
	Rate Mileage
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	

	
	1 -  10

11 -  22

23 -  55

56 - 124

125 - End


	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	

	Issued:  November 1, 2005
Effective:  November 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	SBC
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 9
SECTION 1
	

	PART 9 -
Message Toll Services

SECTION 1 -
Message Telecommunications Services and Rate Schedules
	14th Revised Sheet No. 11

Cancels

13th Revised Sheet No. 11
	

	
	

	2.
TWO POINT SERVICE (cont’d)

I.
Schedule of Rates (cont'd)

1.
Schedule A, B and C (cont'd)

Schedule B Residence


	

	
	
	Day Rates
	Evening Rates
	Night & Weekend Rates
	

	
	Rate Mileage
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	

	
	1 -  10

11 -  22

23 -  55

56 – 124

125 – End
	$.29

.29

.29

.29

.29
	$.29

.29

.29

.29

.29
	$.25

.25

.25

.25

.25
	$.25

.25

.25

.25

.25
	$.23

.23

.23

.23

.23
	$.23

.23

.23

.23

.23
	(I)

(I)

	Schedule B Non-Residence


	

	
	
	Day Rates
	Evening Rates
	Night & Weekend Rates
	

	
	Rate Mileage
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	Initial

1 Minute
	Each Add'l Minute
	

	
	1 -  10

11 -  22

23 -  55

56 – 124

125 – End


	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	$.34

.34

.34

.34

.34
	

	Issued:  November 1, 2005
Effective:  November 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	SBC
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 9
SECTION 3
	

	PART 9 -
Message Toll Services

SECTION 3 -
Optional Calling Plans
	2nd Revised Sheet No. 30

Cancels

1st Revised Sheet No. 30
	

	
	

	9.
AMERITECH SAVER PACK 200 (cont'd)
C.
PRICES
1.
Service Elements


	

	
	Description
	Monthly Price with 200 minutes of usage
	Per Minute of Use charge after 200 minute allowance used/1/
	

	
	Ameritech Saver Pack 200 
	$18.00(I)
	$0.07
	

	/1/
Per Minute or fraction thereof.


	

	Issued:  November 1, 2005
Effective:  November 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY

	SBC
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20

PART 20
SECTION 9
	

	PART 20 -
Grandfathered Services
SECTION 9 -
Message Toll Services
	1st Revised Sheet No. 39
Cancels

Original Sheet No. 39
	

	
	

	9.
AMERITECH SAVER PACK 30 (cont'd)

C.
PRICES

1.
Service Elements



	

	
	Description
	Monthly Price with 30 minutes of usage
	Per Minute of Use charge after 30 minute allowance used/1/
	

	
	Ameritech Saver Pack 30
	$5.90(I)
	$0.10
	

	/1/
Per Minute or fraction thereof.


	

	Issued:  November 1, 2005
Effective:  November 1, 2005
In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	SBC
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 20
SECTION 9
	

	PART 20 -
Grandfathered Services

SECTION 9 -
Message Toll Services
	1st Revised Sheet No. 41

Cancels

Original Sheet No. 41
	

	
	

	9.
AMERITECH SAVER PACK 60 (cont'd)
C.
PRICES

1.
Service Elements



	

	
	Description
	Monthly Price with 60 minutes of usage
	Per Minute of Use charge after 60 minute allowance used/1/
	

	
	Ameritech Saver Pack 60


	$8.60(I)

	$0.07


	

	/1/
Per minute or fraction thereof.


	

	Issued:  November 1, 2005
Effective:  November 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	SBC
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 20
SECTION 9
	

	PART 20 -
Grandfathered Services

SECTION 9 -
Message Toll Services
	2nd Revised Sheet No. 43

Cancels

1st Revised Sheet No. 43
	

	
	

	9.
AMERITECH SAVER PACK 120 (cont'd)

C.
PRICES

1.
Service Elements



	

	
	Description
	Monthly Price with 120 minutes of usage
	Per Minute of Use charge after 120 minute allowance used/1/
	

	
	Ameritech Saver Pack 120
	$14.00(I)
	$0.07


	

	/1/
Per Minute or fraction thereof.


	

	Issued:  November 1, 2005
Effective:  November 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	



